1	[Memorandum of Agreement with the National Park Service – Not to Exceed \$30,000,000]
2	
3	Resolution approving the Memorandum of Agreement with the National Park Service
4	for the Comprehensive Management of Yosemite National Park Watersheds that supply
5	water to the San Francisco Regional Water System pursuant to Charter section 9.118.
6	
7	WHEREAS, the City and County of San Francisco (City) and the National Park Service
8	(NPS) desire to continue their cooperation in their common goal and acknowledge the City's
9	financial commitment and the NPS' implementation commitment to watershed protection,
10	environmental stewardship and security programs; and
11	WHEREAS, services are anticipated to begin in July 2010 and end in June 2015 and
12	the total duration of this agreement is 60 months; and
13	WHEREAS, the estimated cost over 5 years is thirty million (\$30,000,000); and
14	WHEREAS, on August 10, 2010, the San Francisco Public Utilities Commission
15	adopted resolution 10-1039 executing this agreement; and
16	WHEREAS, Charter Section 9.118 requires Board of Supervisor approval by resolution
17	of any contracts or agreements entered into by a department, board or commission requiring
18	anticipated expenditures by the City and County of ten million dollars, and
19	WHEREAS, funds will be available upon adoption of the Hetch Hetchy annual
20	operating budget each year; now, therefore, be it
21	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors approves the Memorandum of Agreement
22	with the Department of the Interior, Yosemite National Park for an amount not to exceed thirty
23	million (\$30,000,000), and with a total duration of sixty (60) months for watershed protection,
24	environmental stewardship and security.
25	